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None present on behalf of the appellant. Mr.
Kabirullah Khattak, Addi. AG alongwith Waheed Gul, ADEO

(Litigation) for the respondents present.

Called several times till last hours of the court but
nobody turned up on behalf of the appellant, desip'it'e-' fhé
fact that on previous date, his learned counsel was prese'nt.
In viéw of the above, the appeal is dismissed in default.

Consign'.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given
under our hands and seal of the Tribunal this 24" day of

May, 2022. ' ~

/
(Fareeha Paul)

Member (E)

RUUTTTI N
.Q‘\\ - l‘/h'

\\ (Kalim Arshad Khan)
' Chairman




18.10.2021. = Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kablrullah
. Khattak Addl. AG for the respondents present

Due to general strike of the bar, learned counsel for

_ ' the appellant is not.in attendance. Case to come up for
- .arguments on: 01.02.2022 before the D.B.

(Salah-ud-Din)

Member(J)

01.02.2022 - Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad
~ Adeel Butt, Addl. AG for respondents present. '

" Due to paucity of time, arguments could not be "
heard. To come: upfor arguments on 24.05.2022 before
theDB.- L

(Ath Ur-Rehman Wazrr)
Member (E)




9\? /R~ 2020- . Due to summer vacation, case is adJoumed to

|& —©3-2021 for the same as before. o

16.03.2021 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for
‘ the respondents present ' |
Former requests for adjournment as learned %enidr
counsel for the appellant is busy in the Honourablc.
Peshawar High Court in various cases today Ad]oumed to -
14.06.2021 for hearing before the D. B |

-

(Mian Muhamma S Chairman
Member (E) ' o '

14.06.2021 Nemo for appellant,

Muhafnmad Adeel Butt learned AAG for -
respondents present,

Appellant/counsel be put on notice for 18 10 2021 for
arguments, before D.B.

(Rozina éhman) Chairman
Member (J) :




"

¢
the case IS ’
/

©28.10.2020 proper D.B is on Tour, therefore, |
adjourned for the same on 29:12.2020 before D.B. “
. ader
_____-__.———L—-—_"'—"F—_r‘.":-—:.—'-""-"r'r — = - = - - I o g e . 7.2 ~ - =




30.03.2020

08.06.2020

17.08.2020

Due to public holiday on account of COVID-19, the case
is adjourned to 08.06.2020 for the same as before.

. &l

Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Addl:

AG for respondents present. Due to general strike of the

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, the case is

adjourned. To come up for arguments on 17.08.2020
before D.B

* M W

MEMBER MEMBER

Due to summer vacations, the case is adjourned to

28.10.2020 for the same.

Reéader
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1220200
: | Khattak »leamed Additional AG alongwith Mr. Waheed Gul ADO

- application of restoration of appeal. To come up for
. further proceedings on 11.02.2020 before D.B.
~ Petitioner be also put on notice for the date fixed.

4 e

Member : Member

. Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Kabirullah

‘Liti‘gatio'n for the respondents present. Arguments on restoration

application heard.

Perusal of record reveals that the main service appeal was

" dismissed in default on 03.10.2019. The appellant submitted

application for attested copy to the copying branch on 04.10.2019

~ the afteéted copy was delivered to the appellant on 22.10.2019.0n
‘the same day i.e. 22.10.2019 the appellant submitted application

for restoration, the application is well within time, as such the
aipplication is accepted. The main appeal is restored to original
number. - Adjourned. To come up for further

proceedings/arguments on 30.03.2020 before D.B.

| 4{@ \ Ny
(Hussain Shah) (M. Amin Khan Kundi)

- Member Member

None for the petitioner presenﬁ. Notices be issued | -

: ‘."f to the respondents for submission of written repfy on /



Court of

Form-A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Appeal’s Restoration Application No. 387/2019

S.No. Date:  of | Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
order
Proceedings
2 3
22.10.2019 The application for restoration of appeal No0.842/2019

submitted by Mr. Hassan U.K. Afridi Advocate may be entered in

the relevant register and put up to the Court for proper order

please. \

REGISTRAR>>\ e |

This restoration application is entrusted to D. Bench to be

put up there on _(?, 0|28 2&
\ .
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR |
fostra i, Appontics R 3572
79 I TN
C.M. No. /2019 Yy Akl A
In 577 A
Service Appeal No.842/2019
Jamshad Khan ......... Appellant
Versus
Govt. of KPK through
Secretary E&SE Peshawar & others................. Respondents
INDEX
S# Description of Documents Annex | Pages
1. | Application for restoration 1
2. | Affidavit 2
3. | Copy of order dated 03.10.2019 A -4
Appellant
Through
2 Hass JY Afridi
Dated 08.10.2019 Advo Supreme Court
Cell 00-9151936




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA“SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

'PESHAWAR
Kestsra o /ﬁ?/m
C.M. No. /2019
In

- Service Appeal No.842/2019
Jamshad Khan

Govt. of KPK through
Secretary E&SE Peshawar & others................. Respondents

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE
ABOVE TITLED APPEAL

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the above tilted Service Appeal was fixed for
rejoinder on 03.10.2019.

2. That the counsel of appellant having viral eye
infection for the reason he could not attend the case

3. That the application within time and the counsel of
appellant will take care next time and attend the
case property, -

It is, therefore humbly prayed that on
acceptance of this application, the above titled
case may kindly be restored.

L

| Appellant
Through
24 Hassan U.K Aridi
Dated @8.10.2019 : Advocatk reme Court




A
BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR
C.M. No. /2019
In ‘ .
Service Appeal No.842/2019 |
Jamshad Khan'................ ......... Y Appellant
| Versus |
Govt. of KPK through - \
Secretary E&SE Peshawar & others................ Respondenfs
AFFIDAVIT

|, Hassan UK Afridi, Advocate Supreme Court of
Pakistan, do hereby solemnly affim and declare on oath
that the contents of the occomponying Application are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and bellef

and nothing has been cceo!ed from this Hon' bﬂe Court

ADYV ATE




Service Appeal No.__ Sy 2./2018

Pindi Road, Kohat

K

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

Jamshed Khan S/0 Rehmat Shah,
R/o Hayat Shaeed Colony,

..........................................

~  VERSUS

: . Government of Khyber Pokhfﬁnkh‘wo throegh

Secrefory Efemen’rory & Secondory Educ_‘oﬁoh, Civil
Secretariat, Peshawar | D

2. Director Eiemen’rory & Secondary - Education,

‘Peshawar

3. District Education Officer (Male) Elementary g

Secondary Education, K.D.A, Kohqit _
........... _.......'................_..............Res’pOndents'

- APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER

e T PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
TN 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER

WHEREBY . THE  AppELLANT WAS
- TERMINATED/ REMOVED FROM SERVICE

WITH EFFECT FROM 26.01.2015 WiTHour
LAWFUL JusTiFicATION,




. _Jﬂ/ ,,;,,//h f"C/L 24
03.10.2019

‘Mr Waheed Gul ADQO for respondcntq present Called for W
several times but no one appeared on behalf of the appellant |
thcretore the appcal in hand is hereby dismissed in default.

File be consigned to the record room. ' C

Announced:

03.10.2019

| /%@Wﬂ/t/g/ﬁ,? d s
mad Hassan) : (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member - . Member

frate of Presest E p of Amtiaatios ,_Q"/lc:] 0___.) /f
Number of *wc.d:‘ _Wngv e — . )

. Copying Fee— ,-M_D-—-—G’?/,______________

G - |
- g ‘I": ' Urgent
Total
Name of Co
Date of Compigciivn vl — 70 ' ‘
Date of Dcﬁ‘v&s’y of Cv‘,_._w’)/_“)r._.’:_/_()_’;f,%
f - /4
:
)
' | !
I
' 5
p
} -~
‘- ‘ | | )
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03.10.2019 None for the appellant present. Addl: AG alongwith

Mr. Waheed Gul, ADO for respondents present. Called for
several times but no one appeared on behalf of the appellant, -
therefore, the appeal in hand is hereby dismissed in defﬁult..

File be consigned to the record room.

Announced:
03.10.2019

mad Hassan) (M. Amin Khan Kundi) !
Member - Member o




¢

02.05.2019

20.06.2019

06.08.2019

Clerk of counsel for the appellant-and Mr. Usman Ghani,'

District Attorney for the respondents present.

" Learned District Attorney requests for adjournment -'to
contact the respondents regarding submission of written reply.
Adjourned to 20.06.2019 »for submission of written
reply/comments by the réspondents. \

Chairman . <} d
3 v

None present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Kabirullah
Khattak, Additional AG for the respondents present. Neither
written reply on behalf of respondents submltted nor .

- representative of the department present therefore, notices be
~issued to the respondents with the ‘directibn to direct the
representative to attend the court and submit written feply on the
next date. Adjourned but-as a last chance. Case to come up for
written reply/comments on 06.08.2019 before S.B. Notice be also

issued to the appellant for attendance for the date fixed.

(Muhammad m Kundi)

Member

Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zla Ullah
learned Deputy DlStl‘lCt Attorney alongw1th Wahid Gul ADO
present. Representative of the - respondent _department'
submitted written reply/comments. Adjourn. To -come up for
rejoinder if any, and arguments on 03.10.2019 before DB

.

Member -




=
Y

o 18.02.201_9(":'*5‘ - Counsel fbrthe appellant present. |

Contends inter-alia that the Aimp'ugnedA order dated
30.06.2015 was not specific regarding termination or removal N ;f
-of appellant from service, therefore, the same c,ould,not stand.- ' S
- Regarding the delay in submission of departmental appeal' a
judgments reported as 2004 PLC (CS) 821 was relied upon and
it was stated that the said appeal remained undecided
" ~therefore it could not be termed as barred by time=. '

L m—

‘Oalt@d The appéal in hand is admitted for regular hearing

Appeliant
Pmcess Fe,e subject to all Just and legal objectlons regardlng the delay

Secumy&
M The appellant is directed to deposit security and

A = g i T

I process fee within (10) days. Thereafter,notsces be issue to
the respondents To come up for written reply/< Jmments on
01.04.2019 before S. B : |
" Chalrhhan

S «\\Kh\a\t‘[ak, Addl: AG. Written reply not submitted. Requested for

"~ adjournment. Adjourned. Case to come up for written

reply/comments on 02.05.2019 before S.B.

.&/—’

(Ahmad Hassan)
- Member

01.04.2019 ~ Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah -
|




03.10.2018 -Clerk of the counsel for “appellant present and
' requésted for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for

preliminary hearing on 13.11.2018 before S.B.

(Muham%Khan Kundi)

Member ,

%cmuts

-

R b

RN

01.01.2019 : ' Clerk of the counsel for appellant present and requested
for adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the
appellant is not available today. Adjourned. To come up for

preliminary hearing on 18.02.2019 before S.B.

*

Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi
Member




'f:); : : : Form— A B };‘ 4
S - FORMOF ORDERSHEET =~~~ . %
} * Court of 4 ‘ : L '.!
- , Case No. 842/2018 : o B ]

§§.No. Date of order«\i\,ﬂ Order or. other proceedings with signature of judge .
' proceedings | - :
" 2 , - : 3
1 28/06/2018. o] - . The appeal of Mr. Jemshed Khen presented today by Mr.
Hassan U.K Afridi Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register.
and put up to the Learned Member for pro‘er order please. N |
. _ REGQIS‘TaﬁfR Y \ &{1d "
:‘ - : 7 - N This case is entrusted toS. Bench for prellmlnary hearmg to |
| . be put up there on
N o
P | , o . '~ MEMBER
1]
23.07:2018 Learned counsel for the appellant present and
. BN ‘\ .
"I seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for
preliminary hearing on 10.09.2018 before SB
"~ Member
110.09.2018 Neither appellant nor his counsel present. Case to

come up for preliminary hearing on 03.10.2018 before
S.B. ~ . s

rman

X



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. U2 /2018

Jamshed Khan........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiii, Appellant
VERSUS
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through
Secretary E&SE Peshawar & other............... Respondents
- INDEX
S# - Description of Documents Annex | Pages
1. | Service Appeal with affidavit : 1-5
2. | Affidavit )
3. | Application condonation of delay 7-9
4. | Addresses of parties 10
5. |Appointment order ;[ prvre bess /[ /3
6. | Last salary slip dated 01.09.2014 /&
7. | Termination Order dated 23.06.2015 : ',eﬂ/
8. | Application for leaye 2.0
9. | Departmental Appeal 2/
10. | Wakalathama A
Appellant
Through
. Hassan/JK Afridi
Dated 28.06.2018 Advogdate High Court
Cell 0-9151963

'L/




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAA SERVICE TRIBUNAI.

Service Appeal No._ 842 /2018

Jamshed Khan S/o Rehmat Shoh,

PESHAWAR

R/o Hayat Shaeed Colony, .
Pindi Road, Kohat.......c..cccvvei. TR Appellant

Filedto- d:my

VERSUS

Government of Khyber F’okh’runkhwd through
Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil
Secretariat, Peshawar

Director Elementary & Secondary Education,
Peshawar | | |

District Education Officer (Male}  Elementary &
Secondory EdUCOTIOh K.D.A, Kohat
................................................ Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
No.387275/ AT/ T ESTAB, dt.23.06.2015
WHEREBY THE  APPELLANT  WAS
TERMINATED/ REMOVED FROM SERVICE
WITH EFFECT FROM 26.01.2015 WITHOUT
" LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION.

| Kiyber Pakhtukhwa
Saevvice Tribusal

sy No. _j Dgg

s ZB[6 2018



Prayer in Appeal:-

On cc_cepianc.e of this appeal, the
impugned order No. No.387275/ AT/ T
ESTAB, dit.23.06.2015, may kindly be set
'aﬁide and the appellant may pl~eqse‘b.e
reinstated with all back benefit and also
awarded salary since October 2014, il
now. | _‘
Any other relief which deem fit rridy
~dlso  be gra—n‘ied fof the safe

administration of justice.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. That ﬂoppell_on’r _w.ds qppointéd as T.T Teacher (BPS—

- 07) at Government Middle School Charghri, Kohat

on 08.04.1999, and since then perfOrming'his duty

as Arabic T eoch'er (AT) to the entire satisfaction of
Deporfmen"r._ | |

2. That dppellon’r received threats from Talibans Ios

-Well as ’:he ’rhreo’rs were also received by ’rhe

principal of schodl in January 2015 and ,b'omb'blosv’r

also carried out in some schools, due to which the

appellant submitted on_opplico’rion for leave on




05.01.2015' but ‘reasons. disclosed as domestic

probléms, but oc’rudlly the reqsoné was the threafs.

That the appellant was astonished to know that he

was terminated/removed from his service on

© 23.06.2015.

That the oppellon’r when came ’ro know he filed

Depor’rmen’rol Appeol on 08.03.2018, but no reply- -

was recelved hence this oppeol on the foIIowmg |

-. . omongs’r the other grounds:-

GROUNDS:

A

‘That -~ the impugne‘d termination/removal order,

vide dated 23.06.2015 is against law and justice

" and s liable to be set aside.

That the dppelion’r has pe‘r_forrhed his duty on

Arabic Teacher since 08.04.1999 till in the 'yeor 2015,

without any complaints of the authorities and

‘performed his duty well,

That the GoVérnmeh’r Middle school Ghuldm Bode‘
i-s'si’ruoied, near ’rheh’rribol area due to which the
Taliban gave threats to the appellant and other

teacher for the reason the appellant submitted an




application for Iéove without pay but no reply was

received from ’rhe.responden’r No.3.

That due to ’fh_e_ said unavailable circumstances,
the obpéllontéubmiﬁed an application for leave
but instead of gfonting leave the re‘sponden’f‘ 'No;3,
te\rmino’re'd ’rh.e. appellant wi’fhou’r-qdopﬁng the

. legal formalities.

That no regular inquiry was conducted before the
said termination order, so no proper procedure has

been adopted under the law.

That no chdrge shee’r', statement of ollega’rion and
show cause notice have been served to the

appellant.

That no show cause notice has been published in
newspapers and.no intimation has been given by
' the respondents to i‘he'oppellan’r regarding his

termination.

That'because the proce_edihgs if any in abseﬁce
of the appellant, have been conduc’red/cdop’red
is against the fundomen’rol rights embodied in the

constitution of Islamic Republlc of Poklsfon, 1 973,




RSP
If, -~ .

- Dated 28.06.2018

hence not tenable in the eyés of law and is liable

to be quashed/set aside.

That the obsence of the appellant is no’r m’ren’nonol )

, bu’r due to the ’rhreofs of Talibans.

That some other ground may be adduced at the | |

fime of arguments with the permission of this

Honourable Court.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that

acceptance of this appeal, the impugned 6rder of

" removal of the appellant, vide dated 22.07.2005,

‘may kindly be set aside and the appellant may .

please be_'re-initiated or-be considered in sen)ice
and ihe réspondenis' may further ' be direc’red to
grant/given pen5|on with all pensnonary benefits to

’rhe appellant under ihe Iaw

Any-'oih_er'AreIief this Honourable Court may -

deém fit for the safe administration of jusiice

JWM

Appellon’r

Through




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2018

Jamshed Khan.......... e Appellant -
VERSUS
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

Secretary E&SE Peshawar & other............... Respondents

| AFFIDAVIT
|, Jamshed Khan $/o Rehmat Shah, R/o Hayat

‘Shaeed Colony, Pindi Road, Kohat, do hereby solemnly

affrm and declare on oath that the contents of the

accompanying Service Appeal are true and correct to-

the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has

been Cohce_ctled from this Hon’ble Court.




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No._ /2018

Jamshed KRAn....o..oveviiii e Appellant
'V E'R SUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through | o |
Secretary E&SE Peshawar & other............... Respondents

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IF ANY

| Respecﬂ‘ully Sheweth:

T Tho’r the service appeal also filed with this

application, whiCh has b'righ’r' chance to

succeed.

2. Thcﬁ the depor’rrhen"rcl appeal was filed in some

‘delay on 08.03.2018,due to threats of Taliban's

‘bu’r as soon as ’rhe“Talibanizo’rion has to an end,

the appellant filed the departmental Appeal.

3. That as there ch no reply of the deparfmen’ral
appeal filed by the appellant, then the =
appellant after 90 days filed the present service

appeal with in time.

4. That justice demands to decide the case on

merit rather than on point of limitation.




2N

5. That the 'cppelvlon’r has good prima focie'cdse

on merit.

-~

6. That some -o’fh-elf ground may be adduced at the

fime of arguments with the permission - of this

Honourable Court. -

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that

\ ccceptahce of this dpplic’a’ri'on, the condonation 3

| o'f delay if any rhay kindly be granfed. g ,

Appellant

: ', - Through

Dated 28.06.2018 -




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKH'I'UNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
o PESHAWAR -

CM.No________ o018

In : o
Ser’viceAppeoI No.__ - /2018

Jamshed Khon..; ....... S S Appellant
'VERSUS
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

Secretary E&SE Peshowar & other............... RéSpondehB

AFFIDAVIT
| 'I, Jomshed Khan S/o Rehmc’r Shoh R/o Hoycn‘

Shaeed Colony, Pindi Rood', Kohat, do hereby solemnly

affirm and declare on od’rh that the cOn’ren’rs' of the

| occomponylng Appllcahon are true and correct Io the

best of my knowledge and behef cmd no’rhlng has been ;'

- concealed from this Hon'ble Cour’r.'_

(IMWL//

DEPONENT




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
- PESHAWAR |

Service Appeal No. /2018

Jamshed Khan..........cooiiiiiiiiiiininen, Appellant
VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ’rhrbUgh ,
Secretary E&SE Peshowor & other............ -...Respondents

- ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

-APPEI.I.ANT

~ Jamshed Khan S/o Rehmat Shah,
. R/o Hayat Shaeed Colony

Pindi Road, Kohat

RESPONDENTS:

1. Government of -Khyber Pakhtunkhwa fhrough

Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil
Secretariat, Peshawar |

2. Director Elementary & Seco_nddry Education,

Peshowor

3.- District Educohon Officer {(Male) Elemen’rory &
Secondary Educo’rlon K.D.A, Kohat |

Appellon’r

- Through

Dated 28.06.2018




OFIPICE OF THE DIGTRICT LDUCATICN CFFICER (o ALE) 7uCCHDARY(ROHA') .

COIREGI LM,

e

- - "7 Plcase reed in appointment order lasued Vide this
Office Endatilio.3711-3728/4pptt:/T.1/I-AX Dated 05/4/1999 as
noted bLelows-—

1o Jdomshed ¥Yhan 8/0 Keama® Sher At QUS Charghri instead
C/0 Shaokar Xhan Shop Xeeper of @15 Buzid Kbhel,
P.O.R.T.C J.8hahecd Col:

KXohat, ’ '

2. Kiaz Din 8/0 Nek Din R/C AT IS Bexid Khel instcad

Ghorzai Peyan Kohet. of @S Charchri (Kohet),

( NIAN SAADAT SHAE )
DISTRIGT EDUCATION OFFICER
(L) 5SCONDARY,  (KCHAT).
Fndet:lo. _M/9Y 4%  /P-TT/I-AR  Dated Konat tae (2 / & /99,
Copy of toe above is forwarded to thei-

1o Accountent Genersl NWFP,Péghawar,

S Director of'Secondarz/gducation NWFP ,Peghaw x,
3c4. Head laster, GNS, Charghri and Bazid Khel (Kohat).
5. P.5.to Secretsry to Govit of NP, Peshawar,

6, Distriot Acccountg Officer Xohat.

" T8 Candidutes Conosimed.

% Magter Mles

| L .
"pﬁrsgﬁ{j 7 rbucarIG-errIcER
{MALE) SECONDARY,  (KOHAT).

SRVLZE




I SERLCY 2TU CALION OFFICER

VIS LU U Lk

‘. » . : ~ ~
' L ..

C AFRCIHTHENT, , ‘ ” T T /
o _ Conscquent upon the orders of the High-ups of the - .
Education Departuent NWFP, Peshawar in tne Reeting held on
22:03. 1969 the following candidates selected by ‘the District .
Selection Couniittee Kohat for the Posts of T.Ts arc herchy _

appolnted in the bzsic Pey scale No.07 (Rs, 1480-81-2695)Plus
usaal allowances as admissible against the newly created/vacant
Post in the schools noted against each with immediate effect
subject to the tems and conditions detailed below:- -

S, Mo, Name with Father's Date of Merit Scheols where  : Remarks
| Name, £ . Birth. Posit- appointed, ' :
: . ion, . .
— . , - v, o . ———
7. Jamshed Khan S/0 . 20,174 2/ .86 @1s = __- V,Post,
. Rehmat Sher C/® A Bazid Khel,
~ Shakar Khan Shop Keeper o
. P,C.R T.C H, Shaheed Col:
2 Kohat, - ' .
?¢ - Nizz Din S/C 15,170,756 4/ 35,86 @18, Cnargarhi .= N..C. 5.
h Nek Din Vill: , '
Ghorzai Payan Kohat, ' o
5o Saadallah Khan-S§/0C C5.8.70 5/ 35,3 @4S Dack Sher N.GP,
Noor @l R/O ‘ _ Zaman,,
| Kandar Kohat, ‘ ' ' :
+  Muhamrad Anin S50 08,092,087 7/ 3.80 GiS Ghorzandi, N.C, P,

Hapio ex1 R/C
®handa Fateh Khan KT

5, Anhmad Nawaz 5/8: Alhad 01,04.739/ 29,29 GHSS,Billitang, V,Post..
- Lugman Xhan R/6 Laeai, ( o :

« - Hafiz Muhammad Tariq  07,08,70 10/ 28,50 GHS,Ghoreai P, V,Post,
'« 8/0 Faulana Muhznmad . A :
Tahir R/C Malgin KT,

ERIS & QHDITIONS, ‘ o L ~ T

- They will be gowerned by such rules 7 regulations as may be

© . Prescribed by the Govt: from time to time for the category Wf the
Govt: servants which they velong; .

s Tnelr Scervices will be lianble to termination on #ne month notiee

- from cither side .In ease of resignation without notice One Month

| Pay will be forefited in lieu the reof, ' :

- Theyshould join the Posts within 15 days of the issie ®f this  /
- - Notification, . ~ C -

- Their inter—se-seniority,‘ivill be determined in accordance with the .
‘merit of Deparimental Selectiorn Committice, '

- Charge report should be sent to all concerned,

- wioy shall o in probetion for a period of Two years & will neither
QPp+Y LU wULg weave rnor seck zdnilssion in any College/Umversity.
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y L il Ju) ,

M?‘ Kohat(mi‘ Q
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FERMINATION ORDER

Mr. Jamshid Khan AT Govi Middle Schoot Ghulam Banda Kohat is hercby
erminated/ Removed from his Service duc to his wiltull absence {rom official duty with
effect from 001,201 for which all codal formalitics have been observed under
“efficiency and disciplinary Rules 2011

Necessary entry to this effect should be made his service Book.

) ~
R ~ §%¢ .
F'ndst No 7 & ) l ; / AT/TT /Estab Dated Kohat th az.%t; » 2015

Copy of the above is forwarded for information

l. Assistant District Education Olficer Estab Male local 0 Tice

2. Headmaster Govt: Middle School Ghulam Banda Kohat

3. District Account Officer Kohat

4. Mr. Jamshid Khan R/O Hayat Shaheed Coiony Pindi Road Kohat

A |
FDUCATION OFFICER

’y‘l
MALE) KOHAT

Nt
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To
The Director (E&SE)
| KPK Peshawar
Through PROPER CHANNEL
Subj ect:- APPEAL FOR RE-INSTATEMENT

Respected Sir,

I have the honour to stated that I have been
serving as AT in Education Department since, 08.04.1999.
Presently I was performing my duties at GMS Ghulam Banda
Kohat. Due to some domestic problems, I submitted an
application for EOL without pay in the office of Worthy District
Education Officer Kohat w.e.f 26.01.2015 to 31.05.2016.

R/Sir, in the said period the applicant approached
his home on 7% July, 2015 I was astonished to see absentee
notices and termination order within as short period no
procedure has been adopted, neither I have been intimated.

There was no a single male member in my home
to inform me the said ‘situation. Sir I belong to'a poor family and
have no source to support my family.

Therefore, the applicant and the other family
members are requested / appealed that may please be re instated
me on the same. -

We all the family members will always be grateful

to you on this act of kindness.

Dated:- 08th March 2018

Yours Obediently

oot lneh

Jamshid Khan AT =~ -
GMS Ghulam Banda Kohat
Cell#0333-9624459~

Copy to:-

Male Kohat | Dot 0 |
DEO Male Ko a_‘ . , Sé'?
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"BLFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWARSERVICE APPEAL NO: 842/2018

Jamshid Khan /0 Rehmat Shah R/O Hayat Shaheed Colony Kobhat................... Appellant

VERSUS

District Education Officer (Male) Kohat & others ... Respondents

: OOOO<><><><><><>OO<><>OOOOOOOO<><>O<><><>OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOQOOOO _

INDEX

| S# Description of the Documents Annex Pages
1 'Para wise comments A - 1-2

N

Reply to the app]icatjon for 3
condonation of delay if any

Affidavit , - : 4
Letter No: 4491 dated A 5
6

11.08.2015
lLetter No: 677 dated 07.02.2015 B
Copies of Notices No: 1088 C /7-10
dated 2.03.2015, No: 1500 dated
19.03.2015, No: 2531 dated
29.04.2015, Absence Notices
dated 26.05.2015

o A w

/ |Absence Notice captured 1in
Daily Express dated 28.05.2015

8 |Copy of Termination of Service
order dated 23.06.2015

9 |Photo copy of appeal dated
- 110.07.2015 -

Dated 06.08.2019
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.BEF ORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWARSERVICE APPEAL NO: 842/2018

~
=4

i

' Jamshid Khan S/O Rehmat Shah R/O Hayat Shaheed Colony Kohat................... Appellant

A ! VERSUS

1. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar '

- 2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar
3. District Education Officer (Male) Kohat ~ ................... Respondents

_ Parawise Comments on behalf of respondentno: 1,2 & 3
Preliminary Objections:-

1. That the appellant has got no locus standi to file instant Appeal

2. That the appellant has concealed materia! facts from the Honourable Tribunal

3. That the appellant has not come to this Tribunal with clean hands

" 4. That the instant appeal is not maintainable in the eyes of law.

5. That the appellant is based upon malicious/ vexatious and frivolous grounds.

6. That the instant appeal is badly barred by time as the appellant just after the removal from
service vide order 23.06.2015 filed Departmental appeal to appellate authority on dated
10.07.2015 after expiry of prescribed period of appeal, réquired to knock the door of this

‘Hon’able Tribunal as remedial step but failed to do so. Now after a lapv of 3 years filed an
other appeal dated 08.03.2018 in this connection it is stated that structure of law is
founded upon the legal maxims, the delay defeat equity, time and tied wait for none and
law helps the vigilant not the indolent and the law limitation is to held the vigilant not the

indolent. The appellant has to explain each and every delay, but no plausible explanation

provision and creating it a formality or triviality would amount to make the entire
" limitation act 1908.Hence the instant case is not maintainable.
Respectfully sheweth
Facts

1. . Incorrect, the appellant had been performed his duty regularly irregular with le

| has been given limitation is not a mere technicality rather is a mandatory statuary
interest, availed different kind of leave on different time for about 04 Years 0

’ Months & 16 Days EOL right from joining the Department as AT up to 25.01.2015

on the basis of one pretext or the other. (Copy attached as Annexture A)

2. Incorrect, what so ever circumstance the appellant had been facing but it was beyond
the éompetency of Respondent No: 3 being a authorized officer to entertain his leave
application w.e.f. 26.01.2015 to 31.05.2016 (01 Year 04 Months & 05 Days) within
the ambit of Revised leave rules 1981 as the appellant has already availed the
prescribed limit of EOL. Hence he was informed accordingly vide order dated
07.02.2015 (Annexture B) with the direction to resume duty but he failed, so 03

absence Notices have been sent on his Home address by the Head of institution



concerned to resume duty (Annexture C) but no response has been received from the

appellant end. Consequentially, absent notice has been fluted in Daily News Paper
dated 28.05.2015 (Annexture D) and the appellant has been terminated from Service
vide order dated 23.06.2015 under E&D rules 2011 para 9 (Copy attached as
Annexture E) '

Incorrect, the services of the appellant was terminated due to his own conduct.
Incorrect, the appellant was well aware, will in time as evident from ~ his 1%
Departmental appeal dated 10.07.2015 (Copy attached as Annexture F), the current
éppeal dated 08.03.2018 being a barred by time and abortive attempt , have no legal

maxim and have no reason to entertain.

GROUNDS _ .
| A. Incorrect, the appellant has been treated strictly in accordance with rules and
| regulations. ,
B. Incorrect, the appellant had been performing duty with lethargic attitude as evident
from Annexture A. | '
- C. Admitted to the extend that. the school is situated near tribal Area but the
‘ cdntemporary teacher of his school performing their duties well. This stance of
appellant seems to be pretext as he i; habitual td avail EOL from time to time just to
avoid the paramount responsibility. However letter of rejection of Iéave has been
N conveyed well in time as evident from Annexture B.
D. - Incorrect, as stated vide para 2 above
E. Incorrect, all codal formalities has been observed under E&D rules 2011 para 09.
‘ F." Incorrect, As stated vide para E above.
G. Incorrect, absent notice/Show cause has been published in daily News Paper dated
28.05.2015 as evident from (Annexture D).
. H. Incorrect, the appellant was well aware as transpires his 1% appeal dated 10.07.2015
 filed against his termination, he was delibe’rate]y willful absent from duty.
I. - Incorrect, the appellant was supposed to contact the law enforcement agencies instead
of absconding him self. ‘ | N
J. That the sdﬁe other grounds would adduce at the time of argument with the
| permission of this Hon’able tribunal.
It is therefore humbly prayed before this learned court to dismiss the Service appeal
with cost
District Edw¢hign/OfCor pifletlher
(Male) Koha / & Elementary & Secondary Education
- Respondent No: 3 ) ' - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Respondent No: 2

tary & Secondary Education Deptt

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Respondent No: 1




{BEFORE.THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWARSERVICE APPEAL NO: 842/2018

Jamshid Khan /0 Rehmat Shah R/O Hayat Shaheed Colony Kohat.................... Appellant

VERSUS

1. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar

, i- 2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar -

3. District Education Officer (Male) Kohat ~ vovvvveoeren Respondents

REPLY TO THE APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IF ANY

Respectfully sheweth

- 1. Ihcofrecf, the instant appeal is hopelessly time barred and has no chances to succeed. -
2. Incorrect, the appellant concealed his 1% appeal dated 10.07.2015, the 2™ appeal dated -
08.03.2018 is to mis lead this Hon’éble tribunal. o
3. Incorrect, the current ﬁppeal dated 08.03.2018 which is hopelessly time barred and have
no legal maxims to be entertain. '
. 4. Incorrect, that the instant appeal is badly barred by time as the appellant just after the
~removal from service vide order 23.06.2015 filed Departmental appeal to appellate
~-authority on dated 10.07.2015 after expiry of prescribed period of appeai, required to
knock the door of this Hon’able Tribunal as remedial step but failed to do so. Now after a
lapse of 3 years filed an other appeal dated 08.03.2018 in this connection it is stated that
structure of law is founded upon the legal maxims, the delay defeat equity, time and tied
wait for none and law helps the vigilant not the indolent and the law limitation is to held
the vigilant not the indolent. The appellant has to explain each and every day delay, but
" no plausible explanation has been given limitation is not a mere teéhnicality rather is a
mandatory statuary provision and creating it a formality or triviality would amount to
make the entire limitation act 1908.Hence the instant case is not maintainable.
5. Incorrect, The instant appeal does not attract any prima-facie case.
6. That the some other grounds would adduce at the time of argument with the permission
of this Hon’able tribunal. ‘ |

- It is therefore humbly prayed before this learned court to set-aside an application for

N

District ﬁg ‘

condonation please.

(Male) !

Respondent




" BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWARSERVICE APPEAL NO: 842/201 8

Jé_.mshid Khan S/O Rehmat Shah R/O Hayat Shaheed Colony Kohat................ A'ppellan-t‘ .

VERSUS

-D‘istrict Education Officer (Male) Kohat & others............. Respondents

Affidavit
L District Education Officer (Male) Kohat do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on
oath that the contends of the accompanying Parawise comments are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed withheld from this Honourable

Tribunal.

Deponent

Date06.08.2019
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CrFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) KOHAT

: No. Z; (4] Dated: _// |/ g 12015
. To
o ] The Director
) Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar

Subject: APEAL FOR REINSTATEMENT

Memo

-' ” “Reference your ietter No. 5967 / F.No. 396 / KC / TT / AT / Qari (M)
Dated: 29.07.2015 on the subject cited above.

One Mr. Jamshed Khan Ex-AT was working in Education Department
since 10.04.1999. Detail history of service / leave period is as under:

| Service Period Length of Service . Availed Leave
10.04.1989 To 0?‘05.2002- 3-0-28 08.05.2002 To 25.02.2602 (20 Days with Full pay)
28.05.2002 To 01.069.2002 0.3-0-05 02.09.2002 To 30.04.2003 (08 Months without pay)
01 .Q5.2003 To 31.10.2005 02-06-0 01.11.2005 To é3.04.2006 05 Month 23 Days E.0.L)
24.04.2006 To 03.09.2006 | 0-4-10 04.09.2006 To 03.11.2006(02 Month E.O.L)
04.11.2006 To 01.09.2009 02-09-28 02.09.2009 To 2lg.04.zo11 (1 Years,8Months, 28 Days E.O.L)
30.04.2011 To 05.0'9‘201 1 0-04-06 06.02 2011 To 31.05.2013 (1 Year,08 Months, 25 Days E.O.L)
01.06.2013 To 25.01.2015 0-07-28

: His qualifying Service has ten (10} Years upto 25.01.2015 and he has availed

(04) Years, (09) Months and (16) Days E.O.L without Pay. He has applied for more
E.OL wef 26.01.2015. On the discretion of competent authority more E.O.L not
sanctioned to him. Therefore he was directed to resume his duty accordingly.

He failed to resume his duty at GMS Ghulam. Banda Kohat. The HM GMS
Ghulam Banda Kohat issued notice to Mr. Jamshed Ex-AT on his home address but no
reply received to him, after that three absent notices were issued to him on his address
by the undersigned i.e First Notice: 02.03.2015, Second Notice: 19.03.2015 and Third

" Notice: 09.04.2015, but he was failed to report on the above notices and did not resume
his official duty accordingly.

Then, absent notice published in daily News papers, but no reply has been
received till last date mentioned in notice.

After completion of all codle formalities, he has been terminated form service due-
to long absence.

///z% zas



OFF[CE OF fIIE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFILER
(MALE) KOHAT

No. 577 /AT =TT file ”}f@@

-4 Da[ed 2 / Z /7015

To f
. The Headmaster . : - _ s
GMS Ghulam Banda Kohat : : : . . i
Subject: APPI;ICATION FOR EA’RNED LEAVE IN R/O JAMSHED KHAN AT
Meino '

Reference your memo No. 462 Dated: 26.01.2015

: "The leave application in r/o ‘Mr. Jamshed AT of your schoo! for grant of

E.O.L (Extra Ordinary Leave) returned with the remarks that the applicant has already

' _ availed E.O.L for more than-five years and he is not entitled for more E.O.L undez the
- revised leave rules 1981 and can not be sanctioned at this stage.

“Hence the applicant may be directed to xeport the schoo! and continue his
duty vk imzm,diat? n case nonattendance for duty absent notes may be issued

on his home address

DUCATION OFFICER (M)
M: & SECY: EDJCATION
KOHAT

7f9/{w13'
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OFFTCE A "FE*“ YTETRTST BOECATION OFFICER(HALE) KOHAT.

-‘ . N ' : cha ﬂ_‘) 3] wj
S o BATER 26 .7, . i

¥r.Jamshid Khan AT
. ey ™ .
_ Hayat Shaheed “eoleny
h?indiﬁ@aé Kola to L
WSRA AEJE& NOTICK,

You ;are sksent frew Auty w,e,from 26/81/215,
- Twq absent nctica tave heﬁd sent te you @nAyoui
Woma wﬁﬁregg %7 the Hea draster GMS Ghulsm amﬁf Kehat,

g ¢ V u%ulnm Ban@a k@hat o 4G4 dated Ph/ /2215 fn

And Twe Absemt r@tlce have been ent to you en,
3 TatW;@@ this 8ffice No.1@f%dmke date ?/Z/Qﬁﬂr
%mrt net$ve vide this @fflce Ne 1800 datedﬂ%/@ﬁ/2@15

. Yev sve Finzlly direeted to 1eport to the Hmaﬁmzsfer
 FMb Ghulan aaaug Kohat with in 19 day@wo+herw1Se uace'sarv actlaa

will %m;*akon against you..
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i OFFICE OF THE DIST RIC]C‘EDUCA TION-OFFICER (MALE) KOHAT

. TERMINATION ORDER

Mr. Jamshid Khan AT Govt: Middle School Ghulam Banda Kohat is hereby:

. terminated/ Removed from his Service due to his wilfull absence from official duty with

: effect from 26.01.2015 for which all codal formalities have been observed under
efficiency and disciplinary Rules 2011

Necessary entry to this effect should be made his service Book.

. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) KOHAT

Endst No_ 38 )7~ 7§/ AT/TT /Estab Dated Kohat the 23 £~ 2015
Copy of the above is forwarded for information to the:- -

Assistant District Education Officer Estab Male local office

Headmaster Govt: Middle School Ghulam Banda Kohat

District Account Officer Kohat .

Mr. Jamshid Khan R/O Hayat Shaheed Colony Pindi Road I\Ohat

B
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gy T .
T ~ The Director (E&SE)
.« o KPK Peshawar
"- Thorough - PROPER CHANNEL
' Subject - 'APPEAL FOR RE- INSTATMENT

Respected Sir,

A 1 s e

. | have the honour to stated that | have been serv‘ing as AT in
education Department since, 08-04-1999.Presently | was performing my duties at
GMS Ghulam Banda Kohat. Due to some domestic problems, | submitted an ¥
hpplication for EOL without pay in the office of worthy District Education Officer
Kohat w.e.f. 26-01-2015 to 31-05-2016. |

R/Sir, in the said period the applicant approached his home on
3 7" July, 2015. |'was astonished to see absentee.netices and termination order
within a short period.

DT L

There was no a single male member in my home to inform me
the said situation. Sir { belong to a poor family and have no source to support my
family. '

s

Therefore the applicant and the other family members are
requested / appealed that may please be re instated me on the same.

‘We all the fam:ly ‘members will always he grateful.to you on

. ﬁ%ﬁ ’\_%”jf/u‘*/.) "
:. ) W z)\";fﬁ )/

" bQ“’ t/“} VD)/\/ )b

9
@1}\6’ Y J]
Dated: 10™ July 2015 DM Yours Obediently

Bl7 N Jomshol setor
JAMSHID KHAN AT
GMS GHULAM BANDA KOHAT

thls act of kindness.
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